
GUILFORD COLLEGE DROP/ADD INFORMATION AND DATES 
FOR SUMMER AND FALL 2025

Drop/Add Information and Dates for Summer 2025

Full Summer Term
Last Day to:
• Add Full Term Summer class – Wednesday, June 4, 2025
• Drop Full Term Summer class without a grade – Wednesday, June 4, 2025
• Withdraw from Full Term Summer class with a W grade – Thursday, June 12, 2025

First Summer Term
Last Day to:
• Add First Term Summer class – Monday, June 2, 2025
• Drop First Term Summer class without a grade – Monday, June 2, 2025
• Withdraw from First Term Summer class with a W grade – Friday, June 6, 2025

Second Summer Term
Last Day to:
• Add Second Term Summer class – Thursday, July 3, 2025
• Drop Second Term Summer class without a grade – Thursday, July 3, 2025
• Withdraw from Second Term Summer class with a W grade – Wednesday, July 9, 2025

Instructor’s and advisor’s email approval are required for adding a closed course.
Students are solely responsible for adding and dropping their own classes.

Drop/Add Information and Dates for Fall 2025
Last Day to:
• Add or drop classes without a grade, Wednesday, August 27, 2025
• Add Independent Studies and Internships for (4 credits) – Wednesday, September 3, 2025
• Add Independent Studies and Internships for (3 credits) – Wednesday, September 10, 2025
• Withdraw from classes with a W grade – Wednesday, October 22, 2025
• Add Independent Studies and Internships (1-2 credits) – Wednesday, October 22, 2025

Instructor’s and advisor’s email approval are required for adding a closed course.
Students are solely responsible for adding and dropping their own classes


